
 

 

Rocky Reach Ute Ladies’ Tresses 
Subcommittee Meeting 

Date: December 4, 2013 
Time: 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 
Location: Parks Conference Room, Chelan PUD 

Meeting called by: Von Pope, Chelan PUD Type of meeting: RRWF Meeting –Ute ladies’ Tresses subcommittee 

  Note taker:  Debi Bitterman 

Representatives   
Name Agency Phone Email 

Boyter, Molly BLM (509) 665-2137 molly_boyter@blm.gov 

Fox, Ron WDFW (509) 665-3383 Ron.Fox@dfw.wa.gov 

Lewis, Steve USFWS (509) 665-3508 x14  stephen_lewis@fws.gov  

Pope, Von Chelan PUD (509) 661-4625  von.pope@chelanpud.org  

 
Participants   
Name Agency Phone Email 

Arnett, Joe DNR, NHP (360) 902-1710 Joseph.Arnett@dnr.wa.gov 

Ranne, Brigitte USDA-FS (509) 682-4941 branne@fs.fed.us 

Cordell-Stine, Kelly Chelan PUD (509) 661-4762 kelly.cordell-stine@chelanpud.org  

Osborn, Jeff Chelan PUD (509) 661-4176 jeff.osborn@chelanpud.org 

    
 

Meeting Purpose:   Meeting of the Ute Ladies’ Tresses Subcommittee, weed control efforts, and 5-year monitoring 

Agenda 

Task Time Discussion Lead 

Welcome and Introductions 9:00 to 9:10 Jeff Osborn 

Review 2012 Annual Monitoring Report 

  Chapter 1 -  Annual Surveys 

  Chapter 2 -  2013 weed control 

  Chapter 3 – 5-Year Monitoring and 14 year 
summary 

 

Discussion of Annual Report 

 

Approval of 2013 weed control invoice 

 

9:10 to 9:30 

9:30 to 9:45 

9:45 to 10:30 

 

 

10:30 to 11:00 

 

11:00 to 11:15 

 

Kelly Cordell-Stine 

Von Pope 

Von Pope 

 

 

All 

 

All 

Proposed weed control for 2014 

 

Public Comment 

11:15 to 11:40  

 

11:40 to 11:45 

All 

 

Von Pope 

Next Steps 11:45 to 12:00 Von Pope, Forum 

 Review Action Items 

 Set next meeting date(s) 

 

 

 

 

Additional Information 

2013 Invasive species control invoice, 2013 annual report – including weed control and 5-year monitoring. 

mailto:branne@fs.fed.us

